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1 KIM Grace NSW 16 150.01 1 4 2 1 20 2 3 2 12 1 2

2 CHOI Doey NSW 10(11) 112.17 3 4 13 10 3 4

3 YAMAGUCHI * Suzuka JPN 2(6) 108.11 2 1

4 KYRIACOU Stephanie NSW 11(12) 100.70 6 5 2 20 7 24 1

5 RUDGELEY Kirsten WA 12 99.81 26 19 4 2 2 7 20 999 17

6 RUFFELS Gabriela VIC 8(9) 93.06 12 21 3 14

7 TAYLOR Isabelle QLD 13 92.24 5 9 4 2 3 10 30 17 10 1

8 PARK Hannah Jihye NSW 12 90.91 2 2 4 1 46 400 16 16

9 PORTER Cassie QLD 13 88.87 29 2 6 6 1 1 3 4 56 67 4 17

10 PARK Hye QLD 6 88.67 37 5 3 2 14 1

11 CHU Amy NSW 10(11) 86.19 16 15 1 13 4 400 7 9

12 PARK Ka Yeon QLD 5(7) 84.48 5 8 6 4

13 LAU * Ashley Jen Wen 6(7) 83.64 12 3 2 6 18

14 HINSON-TOLCHARD Maddison WA 13 82.66 4 10 17 5 6 3 5 1 35 400 31

15 NORRIS Kathryn WA 14 81.82 11 11 1 2 1 2 51 38 2

16 HETHERINGTON Alizza VIC 10 80.05 8 3 24 4 57 400 9

17 JOHNSON Monica NSW 11 78.67 43 18 9 19 6 49 22 13 11

18 YIP Sophie NSW 9 74.61 42 16 3 10 2 51 9 13

19 CHOI* Ayean KOR 1(5) 73.57 1

20 JACOBS Charley SA 12 72.38 54 2 4 2 2 2 7 4 19 8

21 LEE Yeah-Jin WA 8 70.90 27 9 7 3 12 35

22 YUN Jin-Young SA 9 69.30 22 3 10 26 18 17 7 13

23 HALL Ashleigh Vic 6 68.14 1 4 16 4 12

24 TEASDALE Abbie WA 10 67.10 29 29 6 11 4 3 57 26

25 LINES Mia QLD 5(9) 62.81 11 12 8 6

26 SUGIYAMA Momo QLD 11 62.32 54 10 16 12 8 8 16 17 33 6 9

27 BENNETT Kelsey NSW 10 61.77 999 17 32 16 22 3 9 400 25

28 KIL* Bella NSW 8 61.25 10 13 22 1 49 36

29 COHEN Eve WA 7 60.57 43 15 6 6 5 46

30 KWEON Min QLD 5(8) 59.48 6 400 14 6

31 OOI Linley Vic 7 59.43 20 10 8 5 3 400

32 SONG June NSW 11 58.47 33 1 7 2 57 11 22

33 FAN Alice VIC 8 56.47 20 6 8 18 8 400

34 HIGO Lion QLD 11 55.05 48 45 7 7 4 3 13 11 4 31 11

35 SIMPSON Isabelle QLD 8 54.81 400 11 3 7 15 12

36 WILSON Sarah QLD 14 54.80 400 18 17 3 16 7 4 10 9 4 999 22 23

37 AHNANTAKRISHNAN Alysha WA 9 54.17 400 27 10 10 11 5 51

38 NISHIMURA * Yuna JPN 1(5) 53.71 3

39 JI Belinda NSW 10 53.05 12 14 7 6 63 400 400 18 13

40 YOON Ina S KOR 4(8) 51.40 27 400 400 5

41 JOHNSON Sheradyn VIC 6 51.07 9 3 1 21 20 38

42 LIM Carmen NZL 4(6) 50.90 37 20 15 2

43 BONG Seunghui 4(5) 50.83 43 12 1 11

44 HALL Stefanie NSW 6(8) 50.00 33 1 23

44 PEIRCE Caitlin SA 9 50.00 400 47 15 13 5 2 16 400 7

46 YOSHIDA Yuri JPN 1(5) 46.74 7

47 HABGOOD Darcy QLD 4 45.14 29 7 1 6

48 VANIA Ribka IDN 3(7) 45.11 30 11 5

49 FURUE Ayaka JPN 1(5) 44.90 4

49 HYUN Selin S KOR 1(5) 44.90 4

51 CAMPBELL-NYMAN Caitlyn QLD 13 44.31 56 23 36 11 11 16 13 400 2 14 400 13 46

52 YU * Han-Hsuan TPE 2(6) 44.06 20 400

53 WOODBRIDGE Zara VIC 11 43.91 22 20 26 23 8 11 16 28

54 VASQUEZ Danielle NSW 7(8) 42.69 43 6 29 38 16

55 PRICE Brooke WA 5 42.07 5 19 8 8 9

56 GARNER-DART Georgia WA 6(7) 41.21 54 28 6 63

57 STUBBS Piper VIC 11 40.74 17 24 21 43 14 25 13 400 21 3

58 BANNAN Kay VIC 6 40.71 53 17 10 11 10 5

59 DURISIC Liyana MAL 4(6) 40.57 22 16 18 17

60 FERNANDEZ Anne SGP 5(6) 40.12 11 6 9

61 OGURA Sae JPN 1(5) 38.62 4

62 LIN * Tzehan TPE 1(5) 37.45 13

63 WILLIAMS Grace QLD 7 37.43 19 7 999 7 18 999 42

64 MEABURN Hallie TAS 11 37.38 400 20 10 400 6 32 22 11 9

65 BOYD Annika NSW 8 37.21 400 11 37 6 15 8 67 26

66 YASUDA Yuka JPN 1(5) 35.43 7

67 YOON Min A S KOR 1(5) 34.63 20

68 *JU Ga In KOR 1(5) 33.88 13

69 EDGAR Brianna QLD 9 32.06 400 54 13 32 11 18 21 17 501.



  2018 Golf Australia Order of Merit

JUNIOR GIRLS ORDER OF MERIT
Rankings as at:  5/03/2018

Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

1 KIM Grace NSW 16 150.01

2 CHOI Doey NSW 10(11) 112.17

3 YAMAGUCHI * Suzuka JPN 2(6) 108.11

4 KYRIACOU Stephanie NSW 11(12) 100.70

5 RUDGELEY Kirsten WA 12 99.81

6 RUFFELS Gabriela VIC 8(9) 93.06

7 TAYLOR Isabelle QLD 13 92.24

8 PARK Hannah Jihye NSW 12 90.91

9 PORTER Cassie QLD 13 88.87

10 PARK Hye QLD 6 88.67

11 CHU Amy NSW 10(11) 86.19

12 PARK Ka Yeon QLD 5(7) 84.48

13 LAU * Ashley Jen Wen 6(7) 83.64

14 HINSON-TOLCHARD Maddison WA 13 82.66

15 NORRIS Kathryn WA 14 81.82

16 HETHERINGTON Alizza VIC 10 80.05

17 JOHNSON Monica NSW 11 78.67

18 YIP Sophie NSW 9 74.61

19 CHOI* Ayean KOR 1(5) 73.57

20 JACOBS Charley SA 12 72.38

21 LEE Yeah-Jin WA 8 70.90

22 YUN Jin-Young SA 9 69.30

23 HALL Ashleigh Vic 6 68.14

24 TEASDALE Abbie WA 10 67.10

25 LINES Mia QLD 5(9) 62.81

26 SUGIYAMA Momo QLD 11 62.32

27 BENNETT Kelsey NSW 10 61.77

28 KIL* Bella NSW 8 61.25

29 COHEN Eve WA 7 60.57

30 KWEON Min QLD 5(8) 59.48

31 OOI Linley Vic 7 59.43

32 SONG June NSW 11 58.47

33 FAN Alice VIC 8 56.47

34 HIGO Lion QLD 11 55.05

35 SIMPSON Isabelle QLD 8 54.81

36 WILSON Sarah QLD 14 54.80

37 AHNANTAKRISHNAN Alysha WA 9 54.17

38 NISHIMURA * Yuna JPN 1(5) 53.71

39 JI Belinda NSW 10 53.05

40 YOON Ina S KOR 4(8) 51.40

41 JOHNSON Sheradyn VIC 6 51.07

42 LIM Carmen NZL 4(6) 50.90

43 BONG Seunghui 4(5) 50.83

44 HALL Stefanie NSW 6(8) 50.00

44 PEIRCE Caitlin SA 9 50.00

46 YOSHIDA Yuri JPN 1(5) 46.74

47 HABGOOD Darcy QLD 4 45.14

48 VANIA Ribka IDN 3(7) 45.11

49 FURUE Ayaka JPN 1(5) 44.90

49 HYUN Selin S KOR 1(5) 44.90

51 CAMPBELL-NYMAN Caitlyn QLD 13 44.31

52 YU * Han-Hsuan TPE 2(6) 44.06

53 WOODBRIDGE Zara VIC 11 43.91

54 VASQUEZ Danielle NSW 7(8) 42.69

55 PRICE Brooke WA 5 42.07

56 GARNER-DART Georgia WA 6(7) 41.21

57 STUBBS Piper VIC 11 40.74

58 BANNAN Kay VIC 6 40.71

59 DURISIC Liyana MAL 4(6) 40.57

60 FERNANDEZ Anne SGP 5(6) 40.12

61 OGURA Sae JPN 1(5) 38.62

62 LIN * Tzehan TPE 1(5) 37.45

63 WILLIAMS Grace QLD 7 37.43

64 MEABURN Hallie TAS 11 37.38

65 BOYD Annika NSW 8 37.21

66 YASUDA Yuka JPN 1(5) 35.43

67 YOON Min A S KOR 1(5) 34.63

68 *JU Ga In KOR 1(5) 33.88

69 EDGAR Brianna QLD 9 32.06

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 37 38 39 40 41 42 43

TAS 

72hEW

R'dale 

Cup

VIC 

Am.

Federal 

Am

Dunes 

Medal

WA 

Am.

WA 

72Hole

NT  

Am.

AMOT

A

NEW 

EVENT 

AUST     

Am NSW MP

QLD 

MP

SA    

MP

TAS 

MP

VIC  

MP

WA  

MP

NEW 

EVENT 

NEW 

EVENT 

26-Nov 12-Mar 09-Dec 13-Nov 24-Nov 15-Mar 27-Mar 01-May 12-Jan 21-Jan 02-Feb 25-Aug 06-Oct 24-Nov 13-Dec 17-Mar

Level3 Level6 Level4 Level4 Level4 Level4 Level4 Level3 Level4 Match7 Match2 Match3 Match1 Match2 Match2 Match2

1 400 3 3 10 32 16 8 1 1 2

14 6 14 15 32 2 16

1

400 2 400 5 32 4

3 2 3 8 1

3 13 3 7 16

2 400 23 32 8

4 400 5 13 4

4 4

1

23 10 32 16

6 4 4

6

1 11 4

400 400 13 4 8 2

4 2 18

5 11 16 16 16

5 8

2

400 5 4

6 23 8

11 8

13 16

4 18 8

11 16 8 8

16

15 16

400 14

13 16

14 2 8

21

400 400 22 21

16 18

15 10

8

10 24 16

8

12

16 1

16

8

24 400 1

16

32

16

16

16

8

4

400 24 20

400 6

12 25 16

21

16

22 16

32

16

9 400

32

8

16

2.



  2018 Golf Australia Order of Merit

JUNIOR GIRLS ORDER OF MERIT
Rankings as at:  5/03/2018

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

AUST 

Jun. 

AB  

Final 

NSW 

Junior

JNI 

Junior

QLD 

Junior

K Hull 

Class

SA 

Junior

Alice 

Spring

SA 

Mast

TAS 

Master

TAS 

Tamar

VIC 

Junior

VIC 

Mast

WA 

Junior

WA 

Sec

NT 

Junior GNJGF

Pacific 

School

Vic Jnr 

OPen

Harvey 

Norman

New 

Event

AUST 

Medal 

VIC 

OPEN

A'dale 

Am.

NSW 

Open

NSW 

Am.

QLD 

Am.

South 

Pacific

SA 

ReneE.

SA     

Am

TAS 

Am.

07-Apr 12-Oct 07-Jul 06-Oct 27-Jun 17-Sep 09-Jan 17-Jan 12-Jan 18-Jan 16-Jan 25-Sep 22-Jan 19-Nov 04-Jul 01-May 14-Dec 04-Dec 21-Dec 04-Jan 01-Jan 21-Jan 04-Feb 26-Jan 04-Mar 02-Feb 23-Aug 11-Oct 21-Mar 25-Sep 22-Nov

Level6 Level2 Level3 Level4 Level3 Level2 Level3 Level2 Level2 Level3 Level2 Level3 Level2 Level3 Level2 Level2 Level2 Level2 Level2 Level2 Level0 Level9 Level11 Level6 Level11 Level4 Level6 Level3 Level4 Level4 Level4

Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

70 THORNTON Amber ACT 6 31.71 400 11 37 11 4 400

71 HERBST Jennifer WA 5(7) 31.64 9 4 60

72 WHINNEY Amelia SA 5 31.14 17 21 10 22 17

73 GARVEY Amelia NZL 2(5) 31.10 17

74 LONGSTAFF Jade NT 8 31.03 400 9 58 15 15 400 13 44

75 WILLIAMS Kara NSW 6(7) 30.18 48 14 7 40 999 33

76 KIM Yerin NSW 9 29.80 37 999 33 6 7 27 999 33

77 HOFMAN Sasha WA 4(6) 29.43 999 13 70

78 BOSIO Justice QLD 4 29.21 23 8 8 11

79 TERBLANCHE Minke WA 5(6) 28.00 400 10 14

80 KWEON So Eon S KOR 1(5) 27.59 13

81 SHIPP Kai VIC 4 26.67 16 27 7 6

82 KU Nayoung SA 3(5) 26.57 12 25 14

83 PHOBUBPA Pantita Amie WA 4(6) 26.29 12 16

84 SHIN Claire NSW 5 26.14 16 37 29 8 43

85 HUNG* Juliana NZL 3(5) 26.00 28 14

85 SASO Yuka Phillipines 2(4) 26.00 1 2

87 WILSON Mackenzie TAS 5 25.50 29 10 9 52 28

88 STROUD Giorgia NT 4(5) 25.14 4 5 35

89 FERNANDEZ Margaret SGP 5(6) 24.67 19 22 10

90 KERR Alexandra VIC 8 24.13 400 400 19 21 34 14

91 REEVES Hannah QLD 3(4) 22.79 8 13 13

92 HAWES Isabelle ACT 7 22.74 28 52 18 10 400 47

93 MAXWELL Zoe QLD 6 22.14 25 19 23 30 25 400

94 WONG Jeneath VIC 2(4) 21.86 9 1

95 KIM* Yu Kyung Karen QLD 3(4) 21.74 37 10 4

96 COOK Casey NSW 4(5) 21.29 400 21 18

96 LEMON Zahara Tas 2(5) 21.29 15 17

98 LARGE Madison WA 3(4) 20.00 14 20 9

99 DONALDSON Lara WA 4(5) 19.90 18 17 29

100 HARVEY Aimee QLD 7 19.60 400 81 16 42 23 26 400

101 *HSU Huai Chien TWN 2(4) 19.14 5 9

102 KIM Haeun QLD 3(5) 19.12 50 8 26

103 MARX Keeley VIC 4 18.29 25 25 15 27

104 RIKA Katelyn NT 4 18.05 57 68 3 19

105 JONES Imogen VIC 4 17.48 400 22 15 16

106 SOHAIL Nasya VIC 3(6) 17.33 11

107 RATHBONE Annika NSW 3(4) 17.14 25 68 2

108 SZERSZEN Andrea QLD 5 17.07 23 400 27 26 44

109 ZHENG * Rose NZL 1(4) 16.71 9

110 NAM Chloe QLD 4(5) 16.43 48 19 7 400

111 BAILEY Jorjah TAS 2(4) 15.86 12 10

111 KUYS Shakira-Anne SA 3(4) 15.86 18 20 21

113 JENKINS Tara QLD 3(4) 15.79 13 24 26

114 CHE OMAR Noraishah Alisa 4(6) 15.71 24 22 400 44

115 MAHER Taryn QLD 4 15.43 400 74 1 400

116 HANSEN Alexandria TAS 2(4) 15.29 13 11

117 ELLEMS Taylah ACT 4(5) 15.21 27 14 400 33

118 BRIESE Charlotte QLD 5 14.88 400 35 40 23 18

119 MOWAT Tailah TAS 2(4) 14.57 14 12

120 FRANCIS Trinity VIC 5 14.31 37 70 30 31 26

121 ROBSON Katie WA 2(4) 14.29 12 15

122 MURRAY-WILLIAMS Ella TAS 2(4) 14.00 15 13

123 *WU Chun Wei TWN 2(4) 13.86 14 13

124 ARTCHEUA Isabella QLD 4 13.79 17 30 400 28

125 CHANG Alice WA 3(5) 13.64 8 21 71

126 NAM Kayeon QLD 1(5) 13.57 3

127 MIELS Tilly SA 3(4) 13.36 22 26 24

127 TOOLE Makenzie NSW 3(4) 13.36 29 50 12

129 LEE Shannon NSW 6 13.21 29 66 10 400 71

130 GRAHAM Cass NSW 2(4) 12.71 31 6

131 VANDERKRUK Caitlin QLD 3(4) 12.64 18 37 27

132 FRY Ruby WA 2(4) 12.48 16 17

133 KRISHNAMURTHI Ahila Ann VIC 3(5) 12.43 47 8

133 UTAMA Isabell WA 2(5) 12.43 10

135 KIM Yu Sun Sharon QLD 3(5) 12.12 36 19 26

136 *LIAO Hsin Chun TWN 2(4) 12.00 21 13

137 JULIUS Mai WA 2(4) 11.93 15 22

138 KWEON Alice 1(4) 11.86 9 3.
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138 MEESOM-US Phannarai 1(4) 11.86 5

140 AN * Ho Yu TWN 2(6) 11.43 44 400

141 WANIGASEKERA Tiana VIC 3(4) 11.29 24 42 24

142 LU * Hsin-Yu TPE 1(5) 11.17 35

143 CHOOKAEW Pimkwan 1(4) 10.86 7

143 DRISCOLL Jasmine NSW 3(4) 10.86 34 72 11

143 SAIGO Mao JPN 1(4) 10.86 11

146 CHE OMAR Norezrina Alisa 4(6) 10.43 35 47 400 42

146 YAP Leann WA 2(4) 10.43 21 21

148 CHUENTA Rawinnipa QLD 3(5) 10.36 58 21 49

149 DUNEMANN Kamryn QLD 4 10.14 63 27 400 14

149 HUANG Ting-Hsuanh Miramar 0(4) 10.14 27

151 O'CONNOR Amy QLD 5 10.00 400 20 39 400 400

152 MARTELL Sophie QLD 5 9.86 400 400 24 28 400

153 NAGAYO Alessandra VIC 2(4) 9.69 30 15

154 LIN Yuka NSW 2(4) 9.57 29 48

154 SHORT Ilani QLD 3(4) 9.57 49 23 25

156 DE COSTA Sayumi VIC 3(4) 9.43 49 38 19

156 GRIFFIN Brigette QLD 3(4) 9.43 400 12 400

158 NURDI Teresa NSW 2(4) 9.29 45 13

159 KEALY Lucy NT 1(4) 8.71 6

160 FISH Georgia VIC 3(4) 8.57 46 46 21

161 CHIN Celine NSW 6 8.43 400 999 75 32 22 400

162 CAIRD Kyra NT 1(4) 8.29 7

163 GUNASEELAN Vinisha 2(4) 7.93 34 34

163 PURDEY Keely QLD 6 7.93 400 36 77 400 30 400

165 DELAMAIRE Maiwen QLD 3(5) 7.89 58 21 400

166 PRAMPHAN Kultida 1(4) 7.57 15

167 SOLANKI Ashni VIC 2(4) 7.45 36 22

168 PARK Diana 1(4) 7.29 21

169 McFARLANE Kate QLD 3(4) 7.19 400 40 19

170 PARK Sehee WA 1(4) 7.00 17

171 PRINCE Piper NSW 3(4) 6.71 35 78 32

172 SADOYAMA * Riri JPN 1(5) 6.46 40

173 MURRAY Isabella WA 1(4) 6.43 19

174 XU Fiona 1(4) 6.29 13

175 PERKINS Charlotte NSW 3(4) 6.21 44 73 27

176 MORRIS Aiyana WA 1(4) 6.14 20

177 GODDARD Lauren VIC 2(4) 6.00 34 29

178 HIDAYAT Sara Jade VIC 3(4) 5.93 39 32 999

179 AGIUS Vanessa VIC 2(4) 5.90 33 39

180 CARTER Hayley WA 1(4) 5.86 21

181 HAWLEY Tarsha VIC 2(4) 5.43 42 34

181 HUGHES Kiandra 2(4) 5.43 50 28

183 DO Joelyn VIC 1(4) 5.38 16

184 BYRNE Sophie VIC 3(4) 5.36 32 45 999

185 YOKOYAMA Toa 2(4) 5.21 400 21

186 HOPEWELL Ariel WA 1(4) 5.19 17

187 JOHNSON Sarah NSW 1(4) 5.14 29

188 HUH* Yoonjeong KOR 1(4) 5.03 37

189 BRUNOTTI Silvia NZL 1(4) 5.00 19

190 LEWIS Montana VIC 2(4) 4.98 40 39

191 PERREN-LEVEREIDGEMolly ACT 1(4) 4.95 18

192 SOTTILE Georgia VIC 2(4) 4.86 48 30

193 SUGIYAMA Sakura QLD 2(4) 4.79 48 30

194 PHANURUK Alexandra VIC 2(4) 4.71 56 31

195 RUBTSOVA Claudia Vic 2(4) 4.69 43 39

196 WEIKI Rae QLD 4 4.52 400 42 48 400

197 SCHENK Kayli VIC 2(4) 4.50 50 32

198 GAN Amanda WA 1(4) 4.36 22

199 MUGANO Raphaella Vic 1(4) 4.29 23

199 RAMPERSAD Juhi QLD 2(4) 4.29 54 32

201 GU Anna VIC 2(4) 4.21 53 32

202 HINSON-TOLCHARD Jorja WA 2(4) 4.14 85 25

202 LEE Seon S KOR 1(5) 4.14 51

202 MAPANAO Brielle NSW 2(4) 4.14 32 70

202 MCLEAN Molly VIC 2(4) 4.14 53 37

206 CHEESEMAN Romy WA 1(4) 4.00 24

206 LINARES Cassandra ACT 3(4) 4.00 91 27 4005.
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Rankings as at:  5/03/2018

Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

138 MEESOM-US Phannarai 1(4) 11.86

140 AN * Ho Yu TWN 2(6) 11.43

141 WANIGASEKERA Tiana VIC 3(4) 11.29

142 LU * Hsin-Yu TPE 1(5) 11.17

143 CHOOKAEW Pimkwan 1(4) 10.86

143 DRISCOLL Jasmine NSW 3(4) 10.86

143 SAIGO Mao JPN 1(4) 10.86

146 CHE OMAR Norezrina Alisa 4(6) 10.43

146 YAP Leann WA 2(4) 10.43

148 CHUENTA Rawinnipa QLD 3(5) 10.36

149 DUNEMANN Kamryn QLD 4 10.14

149 HUANG Ting-Hsuanh Miramar 0(4) 10.14

151 O'CONNOR Amy QLD 5 10.00

152 MARTELL Sophie QLD 5 9.86

153 NAGAYO Alessandra VIC 2(4) 9.69

154 LIN Yuka NSW 2(4) 9.57

154 SHORT Ilani QLD 3(4) 9.57

156 DE COSTA Sayumi VIC 3(4) 9.43

156 GRIFFIN Brigette QLD 3(4) 9.43

158 NURDI Teresa NSW 2(4) 9.29

159 KEALY Lucy NT 1(4) 8.71

160 FISH Georgia VIC 3(4) 8.57

161 CHIN Celine NSW 6 8.43

162 CAIRD Kyra NT 1(4) 8.29

163 GUNASEELAN Vinisha 2(4) 7.93

163 PURDEY Keely QLD 6 7.93

165 DELAMAIRE Maiwen QLD 3(5) 7.89

166 PRAMPHAN Kultida 1(4) 7.57

167 SOLANKI Ashni VIC 2(4) 7.45

168 PARK Diana 1(4) 7.29

169 McFARLANE Kate QLD 3(4) 7.19

170 PARK Sehee WA 1(4) 7.00

171 PRINCE Piper NSW 3(4) 6.71

172 SADOYAMA * Riri JPN 1(5) 6.46

173 MURRAY Isabella WA 1(4) 6.43

174 XU Fiona 1(4) 6.29

175 PERKINS Charlotte NSW 3(4) 6.21

176 MORRIS Aiyana WA 1(4) 6.14

177 GODDARD Lauren VIC 2(4) 6.00

178 HIDAYAT Sara Jade VIC 3(4) 5.93

179 AGIUS Vanessa VIC 2(4) 5.90

180 CARTER Hayley WA 1(4) 5.86

181 HAWLEY Tarsha VIC 2(4) 5.43

181 HUGHES Kiandra 2(4) 5.43

183 DO Joelyn VIC 1(4) 5.38

184 BYRNE Sophie VIC 3(4) 5.36

185 YOKOYAMA Toa 2(4) 5.21

186 HOPEWELL Ariel WA 1(4) 5.19

187 JOHNSON Sarah NSW 1(4) 5.14

188 HUH* Yoonjeong KOR 1(4) 5.03

189 BRUNOTTI Silvia NZL 1(4) 5.00

190 LEWIS Montana VIC 2(4) 4.98

191 PERREN-LEVEREIDGEMolly ACT 1(4) 4.95

192 SOTTILE Georgia VIC 2(4) 4.86

193 SUGIYAMA Sakura QLD 2(4) 4.79

194 PHANURUK Alexandra VIC 2(4) 4.71

195 RUBTSOVA Claudia Vic 2(4) 4.69

196 WEIKI Rae QLD 4 4.52

197 SCHENK Kayli VIC 2(4) 4.50

198 GAN Amanda WA 1(4) 4.36

199 MUGANO Raphaella Vic 1(4) 4.29

199 RAMPERSAD Juhi QLD 2(4) 4.29

201 GU Anna VIC 2(4) 4.21

202 HINSON-TOLCHARD Jorja WA 2(4) 4.14

202 LEE Seon S KOR 1(5) 4.14

202 MAPANAO Brielle NSW 2(4) 4.14

202 MCLEAN Molly VIC 2(4) 4.14

206 CHEESEMAN Romy WA 1(4) 4.00

206 LINARES Cassandra ACT 3(4) 4.00
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208 SAIFOLOI Tylah NSW 2(4) 3.86 33 400

208 SHACKELL Lydia QLD 2(4) 3.86 26 400

208 WOODLEY Madison NSW 1(4) 3.86 25

211 KO Bronti QLD 1(4) 3.79 25

211 KRISHNAMURTHI Aneka VIC 1(4) 3.79 25

213 LAKE Siobhan WA 1(4) 3.71 26

214 BEUKES Crystal RSA 1(4) 3.64 37

214 DIZON Samantha Phillipines 1(4) 3.64 37

214 RICAUD Emilie New Caledonia 1(4) 3.64 37

217 BIRNEY Lilly QLD 2(4) 3.57 28 400

217 HARRIS Ella WA 1(4) 3.57 27

217 KYRANAKIS Mara VIC 1(4) 3.57 27

217 MARTIN Emily QLD 2(4) 3.57 400 29

217 PATEL Naya VIC 2(4) 3.57 51 47

217 SOLOMON Silka ACT 3(4) 3.57 84 31 400

223 TOOLE Kiana NSW 3(4) 3.52 37 82 400

224 CHEESEMAN Cassady WA 1(4) 3.43 28

224 ROBINSON Taylah VIC 2(4) 3.43 55 44

226 SHIN Nara NSW 2(4) 3.38 37 79

227 BRENNAN Natalja WA 1(4) 3.29 29

227 KINITA Jade SA 1(4) 3.29 30

227 SON Yeleen NSW 3(4) 3.29 40 82 400

230 ROBERTS Jazy 1(4) 3.21 36

230 WAKAYAMA Norika QLD 1(4) 3.21 30

232 GUEPY Mathilde 1(4) 3.19 50

232 LU Vivian NZL 1(4) 3.19 50

234 BROOKS Jade VIC 1(4) 3.14 38

234 LOADER Courtney VIC 2(4) 3.14 54 51

234 WIKANA Alyssa NSW 3(4) 3.14 41 67 400

237 HUTCHINGS Anabelle QLD 4(5) 3.10 400 42 400 400

238 OTA Kelsey Hawaii 1(4) 3.07 43

239 CHEN Flora NSW 2(4) 3.00 41 86

239 HOLLIS Pyper NSW 3(4) 3.00 43 89 400

241 PIERCE Lily NSW 1(4) 2.86 33

241 RAMPERSAD Dhiya QLD 2(4) 2.86 34 400

243 BANCE Eleanor ACT 1(4) 2.71 34

243 GONG Angelina NSW 3(5) 2.71 51 400

243 REA Jaimee VIC 1(4) 2.71 35

243 ZHAO Nicole VIC 1(4) 2.71 34

247 HANCOCK Taiya QLD 3(4) 2.57 400 40 400

247 MOURANT Hannah VIC 1(4) 2.57 36

249 LIM Shayne 1(4) 2.50 43

250 BECK Brooke QLD 1(4) 2.43 37

250 LAWS-FARRELL Madeline NSW 1(4) 2.43 45

252 CAMPBELL Charlotte NSW 1(4) 2.29 46

252 O'NEILL Rebecca QLD 3(4) 2.29 400 45 400

252 OOI Yiling VIC 2(4) 2.29 400 49

252 PERKINS Sophia NSW 2(4) 2.29 49 98

256 ENOMOTO Kyota JPN 1(4) 2.21 52

257 CURRIE Josie NSW 1(4) 2.14 47

257 KREMMER Lili NSW 2(4) 2.14 51 99

257 THOMPSON Casey NSW 1(4) 2.14 48

260 HARRINGTON Poppy QLD 2(4) 2.00 400 47

260 HILLMAN-VARMA Sahara NSW 1(4) 2.00 50

260 HU Cheehee NZL 1(4) 2.00 56

260 PHAN Tyana VIC 1(4) 2.00 43

264 DEVINE Mackenzie QLD 2(4) 1.86 46 400

264 LARSEN Gracie VIC 1(4) 1.86 44

264 LETTS Chloe QLD 3(4) 1.86 400 51 400

264 SCRABA Sydney CAN 1(4) 1.86 57

268 MARSHALL Georgia QLD 2(4) 1.71 400 51

268 WATSON Georgia QLD 2(4) 1.71 49 400

270 LEIGH Jessica 1(4) 1.57 57

271 ADKIN Katya VIC 1(4) 1.43 52

272 PATEL Priya QLD 1(4) 1.29 55

272 QUINLAN Jennifer VIC 1(4) 1.29 54

272 THAN Lwin Moe Thet 1(4) 1.29 53

275 CHUNG Darae NZL 1(4) 1.17 58

275 HARJAI Sukriti CAN 1(4) 1.17 58 7.



  2018 Golf Australia Order of Merit

JUNIOR GIRLS ORDER OF MERIT
Rankings as at:  5/03/2018

Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

208 SAIFOLOI Tylah NSW 2(4) 3.86

208 SHACKELL Lydia QLD 2(4) 3.86

208 WOODLEY Madison NSW 1(4) 3.86

211 KO Bronti QLD 1(4) 3.79

211 KRISHNAMURTHI Aneka VIC 1(4) 3.79

213 LAKE Siobhan WA 1(4) 3.71

214 BEUKES Crystal RSA 1(4) 3.64

214 DIZON Samantha Phillipines 1(4) 3.64

214 RICAUD Emilie New Caledonia 1(4) 3.64

217 BIRNEY Lilly QLD 2(4) 3.57

217 HARRIS Ella WA 1(4) 3.57

217 KYRANAKIS Mara VIC 1(4) 3.57

217 MARTIN Emily QLD 2(4) 3.57

217 PATEL Naya VIC 2(4) 3.57

217 SOLOMON Silka ACT 3(4) 3.57

223 TOOLE Kiana NSW 3(4) 3.52

224 CHEESEMAN Cassady WA 1(4) 3.43

224 ROBINSON Taylah VIC 2(4) 3.43

226 SHIN Nara NSW 2(4) 3.38

227 BRENNAN Natalja WA 1(4) 3.29

227 KINITA Jade SA 1(4) 3.29

227 SON Yeleen NSW 3(4) 3.29

230 ROBERTS Jazy 1(4) 3.21

230 WAKAYAMA Norika QLD 1(4) 3.21

232 GUEPY Mathilde 1(4) 3.19

232 LU Vivian NZL 1(4) 3.19

234 BROOKS Jade VIC 1(4) 3.14

234 LOADER Courtney VIC 2(4) 3.14

234 WIKANA Alyssa NSW 3(4) 3.14

237 HUTCHINGS Anabelle QLD 4(5) 3.10

238 OTA Kelsey Hawaii 1(4) 3.07

239 CHEN Flora NSW 2(4) 3.00

239 HOLLIS Pyper NSW 3(4) 3.00

241 PIERCE Lily NSW 1(4) 2.86

241 RAMPERSAD Dhiya QLD 2(4) 2.86

243 BANCE Eleanor ACT 1(4) 2.71

243 GONG Angelina NSW 3(5) 2.71

243 REA Jaimee VIC 1(4) 2.71

243 ZHAO Nicole VIC 1(4) 2.71

247 HANCOCK Taiya QLD 3(4) 2.57

247 MOURANT Hannah VIC 1(4) 2.57

249 LIM Shayne 1(4) 2.50

250 BECK Brooke QLD 1(4) 2.43

250 LAWS-FARRELL Madeline NSW 1(4) 2.43

252 CAMPBELL Charlotte NSW 1(4) 2.29

252 O'NEILL Rebecca QLD 3(4) 2.29

252 OOI Yiling VIC 2(4) 2.29

252 PERKINS Sophia NSW 2(4) 2.29

256 ENOMOTO Kyota JPN 1(4) 2.21

257 CURRIE Josie NSW 1(4) 2.14

257 KREMMER Lili NSW 2(4) 2.14

257 THOMPSON Casey NSW 1(4) 2.14

260 HARRINGTON Poppy QLD 2(4) 2.00

260 HILLMAN-VARMA Sahara NSW 1(4) 2.00

260 HU Cheehee NZL 1(4) 2.00

260 PHAN Tyana VIC 1(4) 2.00

264 DEVINE Mackenzie QLD 2(4) 1.86

264 LARSEN Gracie VIC 1(4) 1.86

264 LETTS Chloe QLD 3(4) 1.86

264 SCRABA Sydney CAN 1(4) 1.86

268 MARSHALL Georgia QLD 2(4) 1.71

268 WATSON Georgia QLD 2(4) 1.71

270 LEIGH Jessica 1(4) 1.57

271 ADKIN Katya VIC 1(4) 1.43

272 PATEL Priya QLD 1(4) 1.29

272 QUINLAN Jennifer VIC 1(4) 1.29

272 THAN Lwin Moe Thet 1(4) 1.29

275 CHUNG Darae NZL 1(4) 1.17

275 HARJAI Sukriti CAN 1(4) 1.17
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275 MDANDA Noluthando RSA 1(4) 1.17 58

278 BOSEVSKI Selena NSW 1(4) 0.71 400

279 ABRAHAMSEN Annabelle NSW 2(4) 0.43 92 400

279 MARSHALL Katerina QLD 2(4) 0.43 400 400

279 MURRAY Ella NSW 2(4) 0.43 64 400

279 SAMARARATNE Tiyara QLD 2(4) 0.43 400 400

279 SWANN Kaylee QLD 2(4) 0.43 400 400

284 KAY Taylor QLD 2(4) 0.29 400 999

285 ADAMS Grace NSW 1(4) 0.29 90

285 CANNAVAN Emily QLD 1(4) 0.29 400

285 DI NATALE Michelle NSW 1(4) 0.29 94

285 GOLLEDGE Quedesha NSW 1(4) 0.29 96

285 HUYNH Charlotte NSW 1(4) 0.29 76

285 KAGEYAMA Avery Hawaii 1(4) 0.29 79

285 KERR Olivia NSW 1(4) 0.29 86

285 NGUYEN Anne NSW 1(4) 0.29 96

285 SCAYSBROOK Ella NSW 1(4) 0.29 93

285 SINGH Shreeya NSW 1(4) 0.29 95

285 SUKHUMPARNICH Fannie ACT 1(4) 0.29 100

285 SULLINGS Matilda ACT 1(4) 0.29 101

285 THOMAS Mackenzie 1(4) 0.29 400

285 VESPER Jasmine NSW 1(4) 0.29 86

285 ZHAO Rebecca NSW 1(4) 0.29 102

300 BAYLISS Gracie QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 CHEN Li-Ting Nicole QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 COX Caitlyn QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 ELSE Brittany QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 HAMMETT Sarah QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 KNIGHT Ashlee 1(4) 0.14 400

300 MARSHALL Tahnee QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SABA Lily QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SARGOOD Ellie 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SINGH Shyla QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SOROHAN Kasey QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SPAIN Charlize QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 SUGARS Aspen QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 WHEATLEY Caitlyn QLD 1(4) 0.14 400

300 WIDYATMODJO Laura 1(4) 0.14 400

315 GUO Mimi NZL 1(4) 0.00 999

315 KERR Ally VIC 1(4) 0.00 999

315 YANG Michelle NSW 1(4) 0.00 999

318 AMOS Jamie-leigh QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 ANASTASI Daniela USA* 0(4) 0.00

318 ASABUKI Risa QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BEAKEY Tiana QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BEOHM Gabi NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 BIERMAN Sarah VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 BUGG Hannah 0(4) 0.00

318 BULST Jackie QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BUNNING Riane QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CAHILL-TERRELL Isabella SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CALLOW Lillie Vic 0(4) 0.00

318 CANNIZZARO Sophia SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CARNES Shae 0(4) 0.00

318 CHANG Hsin-Chiao KOR 0(4) 0.00

318 CHIE Miyazaki JPN 0(4) 0.00

318 CHIU Hui-Wen Miramar 0(4) 0.00

318 CHOI  Ria QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CHUA Linette Wen Ting CHN 0(4) 0.00

318 CLAMP Danae Maree QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CLARK Stephanie VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 CLOHESY Meg NT 0(4) 0.00

318 COLLADO-NORDHOFFMareva 0(4) 0.00

318 COOLEY Meika QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 COOPER Taylah SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CROSS Tabitha NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 CROUCH Sophie VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 DE MARCHI Olivia 0(4) 0.00

318 DEMPSTER Olivia NZL 0(4) 0.00 9.



  2018 Golf Australia Order of Merit

JUNIOR GIRLS ORDER OF MERIT
Rankings as at:  5/03/2018

Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

275 MDANDA Noluthando RSA 1(4) 1.17

278 BOSEVSKI Selena NSW 1(4) 0.71

279 ABRAHAMSEN Annabelle NSW 2(4) 0.43

279 MARSHALL Katerina QLD 2(4) 0.43

279 MURRAY Ella NSW 2(4) 0.43

279 SAMARARATNE Tiyara QLD 2(4) 0.43

279 SWANN Kaylee QLD 2(4) 0.43

284 KAY Taylor QLD 2(4) 0.29

285 ADAMS Grace NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 CANNAVAN Emily QLD 1(4) 0.29

285 DI NATALE Michelle NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 GOLLEDGE Quedesha NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 HUYNH Charlotte NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 KAGEYAMA Avery Hawaii 1(4) 0.29

285 KERR Olivia NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 NGUYEN Anne NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 SCAYSBROOK Ella NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 SINGH Shreeya NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 SUKHUMPARNICH Fannie ACT 1(4) 0.29

285 SULLINGS Matilda ACT 1(4) 0.29

285 THOMAS Mackenzie 1(4) 0.29

285 VESPER Jasmine NSW 1(4) 0.29

285 ZHAO Rebecca NSW 1(4) 0.29

300 BAYLISS Gracie QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 CHEN Li-Ting Nicole QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 COX Caitlyn QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 ELSE Brittany QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 HAMMETT Sarah QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 KNIGHT Ashlee 1(4) 0.14

300 MARSHALL Tahnee QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 SABA Lily QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 SARGOOD Ellie 1(4) 0.14

300 SINGH Shyla QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 SOROHAN Kasey QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 SPAIN Charlize QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 SUGARS Aspen QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 WHEATLEY Caitlyn QLD 1(4) 0.14

300 WIDYATMODJO Laura 1(4) 0.14

315 GUO Mimi NZL 1(4) 0.00

315 KERR Ally VIC 1(4) 0.00

315 YANG Michelle NSW 1(4) 0.00

318 AMOS Jamie-leigh QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 ANASTASI Daniela USA* 0(4) 0.00

318 ASABUKI Risa QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BEAKEY Tiana QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BEOHM Gabi NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 BIERMAN Sarah VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 BUGG Hannah 0(4) 0.00

318 BULST Jackie QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 BUNNING Riane QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CAHILL-TERRELL Isabella SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CALLOW Lillie Vic 0(4) 0.00

318 CANNIZZARO Sophia SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CARNES Shae 0(4) 0.00

318 CHANG Hsin-Chiao KOR 0(4) 0.00

318 CHIE Miyazaki JPN 0(4) 0.00

318 CHIU Hui-Wen Miramar 0(4) 0.00

318 CHOI  Ria QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CHUA Linette Wen Ting CHN 0(4) 0.00

318 CLAMP Danae Maree QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 CLARK Stephanie VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 CLOHESY Meg NT 0(4) 0.00

318 COLLADO-NORDHOFFMareva 0(4) 0.00

318 COOLEY Meika QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 COOPER Taylah SA 0(4) 0.00

318 CROSS Tabitha NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 CROUCH Sophie VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 DE MARCHI Olivia 0(4) 0.00

318 DEMPSTER Olivia NZL 0(4) 0.00
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Top   20

Rank Name State Events Top 100

318 DUNBAR Emily SA 0(4) 0.00

318 EDWARD Madison 0(4) 0.00

318 ELINA Annabelle 0(4) 0.00

318 EVANS Deryn WA 0(4) 0.00

318 FENNELL Holly NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 FERMAUT Abeline 0(4) 0.00

318 FULLER Courtney NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 GARROD Claire QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 GETTY Alyssa 0(4) 0.00

318 GOODWIN Mikaela 0(4) 0.00

318 GORDON Kirsty 0(4) 0.00

318 GRAY Salevasa NT 0(4) 0.00

318 HAGERTY Madelyn NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 HALPIN Elly QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 HARGREAVES Asha NT 0(4) 0.00

318 HAY Ashleigh 0(4) 0.00

318 HILL Portia 0(4) 0.00

318 HILLAIREAU Tess New Caledonia 0(4) 0.00

318 HOLLIDAY Georgia QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 HONG Sehee VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 HOSAKA Momo 0(4) 0.00

318 HOSKIN * Laura NZL 0(4) 0.00

318 HOSOE Rina QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 HOU Yu-Chiang TPE 0(4) 0.00

318 HUNTER Lauren QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 IBAGAWA Ayana JPN 0(4) 0.00

318 ISHII * Rio JPN 0(4) 0.00

318 ISHIKAWA Seina JPN 0(4) 0.00

318 JACKSON Chloe 0(4) 0.00

318 JEONG Yun ji KOR 0(4) 0.00

318 JEONG Cindy QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 JI Keyi 0(4) 0.00

318 JIA Shuhan 0(4) 0.00

318 JIANG Mayling VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 JIN Man 0(4) 0.00

318 JOELYNN Do VIC 0(4) 0.00

318 JOHNSON Courtney QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 JOMJATURONG Nicha NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 JOO Soo Min USA* 0(4) 0.00

318 KAHN Amanda USA* 0(4) 0.00

318 KANPAI Yin QLD 0(4) 0.00

318 KEMP Alyxandra NSW 0(4) 0.00

318 KEY Koralie 0(4) 0.00

318 KHOR Min Li 0(4) 0.00

318 KHUU Valerie WA 0(4) 0.00
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